Department Incident Activity
Report

JACKSON POLICE DEPARTMENT
150 EAST PEARL AVENUE

P.0. BOX 1687

JACKSON, WY 83001

(307) 733-1430

Date Reported: 01/01/2022 - 03/31/2022 | Show Subclasses: True

ces . Events Cir Cir Cir Total Percent
Classification Rptd Unfounded Actual Arrest Exception Juveniles Cir Cir
AGENCY ASSIST 1 1 1 1 100.0
Assist Other Agency 1 1 1 1 100.0
ANIMAL CRUELTY 2 2 1] 0.0
Animal Cruelty 2 2 0 0.0
ANIMAL PROBLEM 1 1 0 0.0
Animal Attack 1 1 0 0.0
ASSAULT 26 26 9 1 10 38.5
Aggravated Assault - Weapon 0 0.0
Aggravated Assault, Family, Strongarm 1 V] 0.0
Intimidation (Includes Stalking) 0 0.0
Simple Assault 20 20 7 1 8 40.0
Simple Assault On Police Officer 3 3 2 66.7
BRIBERY 1 100.0
Bribe, Offering 1 1 1 1 100.0
BURGLARY 1 1 1 1 100.0
Burglary, Unforced Entry Residence 1 1 1 1 100.0
CODE ENFORCEMENT 7 7 0 0.0
COMPLIANCE CHECKS 7 7 0 0.0
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 14 14 6 6 42.9
Amphetamine, Possession 1 1 0 0.0
Hallucinogen, Possession V] 0.0
Marijuana, Other 0 0.0
Marijuana, Possession 10 10 6 6 60.0
Other Controlled Substances 1 1 0 0.0
DAMAGED PROPERTY 12 12 3 3 25.0
Damaged Property, Business 3 3 2 66.7
Damaged Property, Private 3 3 1 1 33.3
Damaged Property, Public 1 1 0 0.0
Graffiti 5 5 0 0.0
DEATH 3 3 0 0.0
Unattended Death 3 3 0 0.0
DOMESTIC PROBLEM 7 7 5 5 71.4
Family Offense, Other 7 7 5 5 71.4
DRUNKENNESS 28 28 24 24 85.7
Drunkenness 28 28 24 24 85.7
DUI 18 18 11 1 12 66.7
Alcohol 18 18 11 1 12 66.7
FAMILY DISTURBANCE 1 1 0 0.0

Family Disturbance 1 1 0 0.0

113



FORGERY
Possess Counterfeited Documents

FRAUD
Fraud Imperson
Fraud, Insufficient Funds Check
Fraud, Swindle

Fraudulent Activities Other

HARASSMENT
Electronic Communication

Harassment, Other

HEALTH/SAFETY
Health Or Safety Other

HOMICIDE
Homicide, Willful Other

JUVENILE PROBLEM

Runaway Juvenile

KIDNAPPING
Kidnap Adult

LIQUOR LAW
Liquor, Other
Liquor, Possess

MEDICAL
Ambulance Assist

Traumatic Injury

MENTAL SUBJECT
Mental Subject

OBSTRUCT JUSTICE
Conditional Release Violation
Mandatory Release Violation
Obstructing Court Order
Probation Violations
Violation Of A Court Order

OBSTRUCT POLICE
Obstruct Criminal Investigation

Resisting/Interfering W/Police

OTHER SEX OFFENSE
Sex Offense, Against Child Fondling

PERSON CRIMES

Crimes Against Persons

PROBATION ORDER
(COURT USE ONLY)

PROPERTY
Found Property
Lost Property

PROPERTY CRIMES

Property Crimes

= = W = & N

w

A 00O = = N N

w

= = W= o6 N

W

A 0O = = N N

W

10

© O O B = N

o ©

B RN

W o O = O =

o N

100.0
100.0

16.7
100.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

14.3
14.3

62.5
0.0
100.0
0.0
75.0
75.0

66.7
0.0
100.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

100.0
100.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

50.0
50.0

2/3



PUBLIC INTOX 3 3 3 3 100.0
Public Intoxication 3 100.0
PUBLIC PEACE 2 2 2 2 100.0
Disorderly Conduct 100.0
Public Peace Other 100.0
PUBLIC SERVICE 1 1 0 0.0
Other Public Service 1 1 0 0.0
SEXUAL ASSAULT 5 5 0 0.0
Rape, Strongarm 3 3 0 0.0
Sexual Assault, Carnal Abuse 1 1 0 0.0
Statutory Rape 1 1 0 0.0
STOLEN VEHICLE 3 3 0 0.0
Theft And Use Auto Other Crime 0 0.0
Vehicle Theft, Auto 2 2 0 0.0
SUSPICIOUS 8 8 12.5
Suspicious Activity 7 7 14.3
Suspicious Person 0 0.0
THEFT 21 21 2 9.5
Larceny, Bicycle 1 1 0 0.0
Larceny, From Building 7 7 1 14.3
Larceny, From Vehicle 2 2 0 0.0
Larceny, From Yard/Land 3 3 0 0.0
Shoplifting 4 4 1 25.0
Theft Other 4 4 0 0.0
THREATS 2 2 0 0.0
Threat-Terrorist/State Offenses 2 2 0 0.0
TRAFFIC (CRIMINAL VIOLATION) 4 4 2 2 50.0
Criminal Traffic Violation 4 4 2 2 50.0
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT 37 37 6 6 16.2
Hit/Run, Injury 1 1 100.0
Hit/Run, Private Prop Damg 3 3 0 0.0
Hit/Run, Vehicle Damg 31 31 5 5 16.1
Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage 2 2 (V] 0.0
TRAFFIC PROBLEM 0 0.0
Traffic Offense 0 0.0
TRESPASSING 5 71.4
Trespassing, Private Property 71.4
WARRANT 14 14 11 12 85.7
Local-Misdemeanor 9 9 7 77.8
Out Of County-Felony 1 1 100.0
Out Of County-Misdemeanor 4 4 4 100.0
WEAPONS OFFENSE 2 2 1 1 50.0
Possession Of Weapon 0 0.0
Weapons Offenses Other 1 1 1 1 100.0
Event Totals 293 293 111 117 39.9

3/3



	Department Incident Activity Report

