

Department Incident Activity Report

Date Reported: **01/01/2022 - 03/31/2022** | Show Subclasses: **True**



JACKSON POLICE DEPARTMENT
 150 EAST PEARL AVENUE
 P.O. BOX 1687
 JACKSON, WY 83001
 (307) 733-1430

Classification	Events Rptd	Unfounded	Actual	Cir Arrest	Clr Exception	Clr Juveniles	Total Cir	Percent Cir
AGENCY ASSIST	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
Assist Other Agency	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
ANIMAL CRUELTY	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
Animal Cruelty	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
ANIMAL PROBLEM	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Animal Attack	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
ASSAULT	26	0	26	9	0	1	10	38.5
Aggravated Assault - Weapon	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Aggravated Assault, Family, Strongarm	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Intimidation (Includes Stalking)	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Simple Assault	20	0	20	7	0	1	8	40.0
Simple Assault On Police Officer	3	0	3	2	0	0	2	66.7
BRIBERY	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
Bribe, Offering	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
BURGLARY	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
Burglary, Unforced Entry Residence	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
CODE ENFORCEMENT	7	0	7	0	0	0	0	0.0
COMPLIANCE CHECKS	7	0	7	0	0	0	0	0.0
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	14	0	14	6	0	0	6	42.9
Amphetamine, Possession	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Hallucinogen, Possession	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Marijuana, Other	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Marijuana, Possession	10	0	10	6	0	0	6	60.0
Other Controlled Substances	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
DAMAGED PROPERTY	12	0	12	3	0	0	3	25.0
Damaged Property, Business	3	0	3	2	0	0	2	66.7
Damaged Property, Private	3	0	3	1	0	0	1	33.3
Damaged Property, Public	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Graffiti	5	0	5	0	0	0	0	0.0
DEATH	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
Unattended Death	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
DOMESTIC PROBLEM	7	0	7	5	0	0	5	71.4
Family Offense, Other	7	0	7	5	0	0	5	71.4
DRUNKENNESS	28	0	28	24	0	0	24	85.7
Drunkenness	28	0	28	24	0	0	24	85.7
DUI	18	0	18	11	0	1	12	66.7
Alcohol	18	0	18	11	0	1	12	66.7
FAMILY DISTURBANCE	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Family Disturbance	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0

FORGERY	2	0	2	2	0	0	2	100.0
Possess Counterfeited Documents	2	0	2	2	0	0	2	100.0
FRAUD	6	0	6	1	0	0	1	16.7
Fraud Imperson	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
Fraud, Insufficient Funds Check	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
Fraud, Swindle	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Fraudulent Activities Other	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
HARASSMENT	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
Electronic Communication	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Harassment, Other	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
HEALTH/SAFETY	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Health Or Safety Other	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
HOMICIDE	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Homicide, Willful Other	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
JUVENILE PROBLEM	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Runaway Juvenile	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
KIDNAPPING	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Kidnap Adult	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
LIQUOR LAW	2	0	2	1	0	1	2	100.0
Liquor, Other	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
Liquor, Possess	1	0	1	0	0	1	1	100.0
MEDICAL	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
Ambulance Assist	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Traumatic Injury	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
MENTAL SUBJECT	7	0	7	1	0	0	1	14.3
Mental Subject	7	0	7	1	0	0	1	14.3
OBSTRUCT JUSTICE	16	0	16	10	0	0	10	62.5
Conditional Release Violation	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
Mandatory Release Violation	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
Obstructing Court Order	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Probation Violations	8	0	8	6	0	0	6	75.0
Violation Of A Court Order	4	0	4	3	0	0	3	75.0
OBSTRUCT POLICE	3	0	3	2	0	0	2	66.7
Obstruct Criminal Investigation	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Resisting/Interfering W/Police	2	0	2	2	0	0	2	100.0
OTHER SEX OFFENSE	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Sex Offense, Against Child Fondling	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
PERSON CRIMES	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Crimes Against Persons	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
PROBATION ORDER	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
(COURT USE ONLY)	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
PROPERTY	9	0	9	0	0	0	0	0.0
Found Property	7	0	7	0	0	0	0	0.0
Lost Property	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
PROPERTY CRIMES	2	0	2	1	0	0	1	50.0
Property Crimes	2	0	2	1	0	0	1	50.0

PUBLIC INTOX	3	0	3	3	0	0	3	100.0
Public Intoxication	3	0	3	3	0	0	3	100.0
PUBLIC PEACE	2	0	2	2	0	0	2	100.0
Disorderly Conduct	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
Public Peace Other	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
PUBLIC SERVICE	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Other Public Service	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
SEXUAL ASSAULT	5	0	5	0	0	0	0	0.0
Rape, Strongarm	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
Sexual Assault, Carnal Abuse	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Statutory Rape	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
STOLEN VEHICLE	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
Theft And Use Auto Other Crime	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Vehicle Theft, Auto	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
SUSPICIOUS	8	0	8	1	0	0	1	12.5
Suspicious Activity	7	0	7	1	0	0	1	14.3
Suspicious Person	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
THEFT	21	0	21	0	0	1	2	9.5
Larceny, Bicycle	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Larceny, From Building	7	0	7	0	0	0	1	14.3
Larceny, From Vehicle	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
Larceny, From Yard/Land	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
Shoplifting	4	0	4	0	0	1	1	25.0
Theft Other	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	0.0
THREATS	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
Threat-Terrorist/State Offenses	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
TRAFFIC (CRIMINAL VIOLATION)	4	0	4	2	0	0	2	50.0
Criminal Traffic Violation	4	0	4	2	0	0	2	50.0
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT	37	0	37	6	0	0	6	16.2
Hit/Run, Injury	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
Hit/Run, Private Prop Damg	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0.0
Hit/Run, Vehicle Damg	31	0	31	5	0	0	5	16.1
Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
TRAFFIC PROBLEM	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
Traffic Offense	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0.0
TRESPASSING	7	0	7	5	0	0	5	71.4
Trespassing, Private Property	7	0	7	5	0	0	5	71.4
WARRANT	14	0	14	11	0	1	12	85.7
Local-Misdemeanor	9	0	9	7	0	0	7	77.8
Out Of County-Felony	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
Out Of County-Misdemeanor	4	0	4	3	0	1	4	100.0
WEAPONS OFFENSE	2	0	2	1	0	0	1	50.0
Possession Of Weapon	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.0
Weapons Offenses Other	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	100.0
Event Totals	293	0	293	111	0	5	117	39.9